Cheder School List 2002-2003  updated 11/4/02

	Name
	Address
	Telephone 
	E-mail 

	Noa Baum

Stuart Baum

Maya  (6/13/91)

Ittai     (10/14/93)
	13 Devon Rd.

Silver Spring, MD 20910
	301 587 3558

703 244 1938 (Noa Cell)
	noabaum@earthlink.net
sfbaum1@earthlink.net


	Reena Bernards

Tom Smerling 

Amir Smerling  (2/1/95)

Talia Smerling  (8/7/97)
	2704 Abilene Drive, Chevy Chase  MD 20815


	301 495 4951 or 4901

301 367 6480 cell Reena

301 502 5645 cell Tom

	reena@his.com
tom@smerling.com


	David Blockstein

Debra Prybyla

Eva      (6/14/97)

Joshua (3/2/95)
	7016 Sycamore Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301 891 3178

301 793 6029 (cell)
	debradavid@starpower.net


	Cindy Brach

David Neufeld

Daniel Brach-Neufeld (12/93)

Avi Brach-Neufeld (10/97)
	8 Hilltop Road

Silver Spring, MD 20910
	301-585-4037

301-594-6816 (Cindy wk)

410-516-8582 (David wk)
	cbrach@ahrq.gov
neufeld@pha.jhu.edu

	Richard Eisendorf

Antonia Eisendorf

Isaiah (7/9/96)

Mia Rose (11/10/98)
	4425 14th Street, NE

Washington, DC 20017
	202 269-1155 home

202-281-4996.Rich cell

202-390-2841 Toni cell
	reisendorf@hotmail.com
toni_eisendorf@hotmail.com


	Alison Freeman

Christopher (3/1/3/93)
	413 Elm Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301 270 2669

202 564 9455 wk
	freeman.alison@epa.gov


	Neil Goldsman

Rob Valente

Casey Goldvale  (4/12/93)

Dylan Goldvale   (2/17/97)
	7409 Carroll Ave.

Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301 270 9211 

301 891 2477 Rob wk
	robvalente@att.net
neil@eng.umd.edu


	David Gross

Carol Cohen 

Kevin   (4/12/93)

Andrew (3/21/96)
	132 Hilltop Rd.

Silver Spring, MD 20910
	301 588 1748

202 434 3895 Dave wk

301 758 2956 cell
	cohen.gross@verizon.net

dgross@aarp.org (wk, use only if urgent)



	Roy Kahn

Judy Rosenthal 

Jason   (3/11/92)
	505 Elm Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301 270 9332

301 728 6681 Judycell

301 649 8075 Judy wk
	roykahn@aol.com
judyfrose@aol.com


	Tom Kaufman

Katie Kaufman

Emma    (7/20/93)

James    (8/22/96)
	214 Manor Circle

Takoma Park, MD 20912


	301 891 3035

301 452 8933 cell


	tkaufman@pobox.com


	David Luban

Judith Lichtenberg

Rachel

Daniel
	7109 Eversfield Dr. Hyattsville, MD 20782
	301 864 0020 


	  judith@umd.edu

luband@law.georgetown.edU


	Helen Mollick

Henry Achilles 

Louis Achilles  (3/3/90)

Benjamin Achilles (8/31/95)
	207 Dale Dr.

Silver Spring, 

MD   20910
	301 587 8068 

202 693 5116 Helen wk
	heel3@msn.com  (home) Mollick.Helen@epa.gov (work)

	Michael Neuschatz

Janet Goldberg 

Rachel   (5/31/88)
	5912 Somerset Rd.

Riverdale, MD 20737
	301 927-5413

301 209-3077 Michael wk
	miken@wam.umd.edu


	Diana Oresky 

Alan Oresky 

Jesse Oresky  (5/29/90)

Melissa, Jeremiah Samara, Susanna 
	15620 Aitcheson Ln

Laurel, MD 20707
	301 549 1918

301 572 0326 Diana wk


	dioresk@aol.com
rosindebow@aol.com


	Ben Rosenthal

Nancy Martin

Leah   (7/9/96)

Ezra    (12/1/00)
	7136 Carroll Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301 270 1092

301 437 1092 cell

301 504 5408 Ben wk

202 775 9731 Nancy wk
	benandnancy@sprynet.com
brosenth@anri.barc.usda.gov


	Gary Schwartz

Samantha  (7/1/92)

Phillip        (1/7/96)
	9611 Clearview Place, Silver Spring
20901
	301-650-9222
	Garydvm2@aol.com


	Jerome Segal

Naomi Nim 

Max    (5/13/90)
	7910 Takoma Ave.

Silver Spring, MD 20910
	301 495 9755

301 405 4758 Jerome wk

301 585 7155  Naomi wk


	nnim@msn.com
js37@umail.umd.edu


	Steven & Samantha Shofar Becca Shofar (9/14/97) Zev Shofar  6/15/02
	7108 Sycamore Ave Takoma Park, MD 20912
	301-270-9318      

Steve's wk 301-206-8073  Samantha's wk 202-208-7703
	Steve's Email: sshofar@wsscwater.com Samantha's Email: Samantha.Shofar@ed.gov

	Damon Silvers 

Elissa McBride

Isaiah        (3/20/97)

Rosalind    (6/13/00)
	9 Sherman Ave

Takoma Park, MD

20912
	301 270 1967

202 256 5344

202 302 2193
	dsilvers@aflcio.org
emcbride@afscme.org


	Jenifer Weiss 

Rachel Lane

Cory Lane

Hannah Lane
	3503 Webster St.

Brentwood, MD 20722
	301 779 4209 (h) 

301 669 6086 (w)
	

	Dorith Roni & Elinor Kupershtok
(Hebrew Teacher)
	13110 Midway Ave., Rockville, MD 20851
	301-231 7361
	dorithkuper@yahoo.com



